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Most people think coffee just tastes like coffee, but specialty coffee reveals a
whole world of flavor hiding in the beans. Unlike the bitter, burnt coffee many
of us grew up with, specialty coffee is carefully grown, harvested, and roasted

to bring out natural notes—fruit, nuts, chocolate, even flowers—without adding
anything artificial. Just like wine, every detail matters: the soil, the altitude, the

way it’s roasted, and how it’s brewed. 

We work with Ineffable Coffee Roasters, who share our passion for quality and
precision, and we give the same care to every cup we serve. The result is coffee
that isn’t just “coffee”—it’s complex, vibrant, and worth savoring. We’re happy

to bring this coffee experience to Rincón de la Victoria.

Mucha gente piensa que el café solo sabe a café, pero el café de especialidad
revela todo un mundo de sabores escondidos en cada grano. A diferencia del
café amargo y quemado al que muchos estamos acostumbrados, el café de
especialidad se cultiva, recolecta y tuesta con esmero para resaltar notas

naturales —frutales, de frutos secos, chocolate o incluso florales— sin añadir
nada artificial. Igual que ocurre con el vino, cada detalle importa: el suelo, la

altitud, el tueste y la forma de prepararlo.

Trabajamos con Ineffable Coffee Roasters, que comparten nuestra pasión por la
calidad y la precisión, y ponemos el mismo cuidado en cada taza que servimos.
El resultado no es simplemente “café”, sino algo complejo, vibrante y digno de

saborear. Nos alegra poder traer esta experiencia de café a Rincón de la Victoria.

¿Qué es el café de especialidad?

What is Specialty Coffee?



MATCHA LATTE 

CHAI LATTE 

DIRTY CHAI LATTE 

MOCHA LATTE

NUTELLA LATTE

HOT CHOCOLATE

BABYCCINO 

ESPRESSO

ESPRESSO

AMERICANO

MACCHIATO

CORTADO

FLAT WHITE

CAPPUCCINO

LATTE

€2.3   /  €2.6

€2.8

€2.9

€3.1

€3.5

€3.9

€4.3

FILTER  •  FILTRO

BATCH BREW (Café de filtro)

V60 (Café de filtro manual)

€3.9

€4.9

MATCHA  •  CHAI  •  MOCHA

€4.4

€3.9

€4.8

€4.8

€4.8

€3

€1

SINGLE                           DOBLE

 Oat Milk (Avena) +€0.30

 Oat Milk (Avena) +€0.30

Exceptional / Excepcional +€1



COLD BREW (Café filtrado con hielo)

ICED LATTE (Café con hielo y leche)

€4.1

€4.5

SPECIALTY COFFEE COCKTAILS

 Oat Milk (Avena) +€0.30

ICED COFFEE  •  CAFÉ FRÍO

ICED MATCHA LATTE

ICED STRAWBERRY MATCHA (Fresa)

ICED BANANA MATCHA (Plátano)

ICED WHITE CHOCOLATE MATCHA (Chocolate Blanco)

€4.9

€5.4

€5.4

€5.4

ICED MATCHA  •  MATCHA FRÍO

 Oat Milk (Avena) +€0.30

ESPRESSO MARTINI

CARAJILLO

MR. BLACK LATTE Café, Milk, Coffee Liqueur

Café, Liqor 43 • Baileys • Cognac

Café, Vodka, Kahlúa

Exceptional / Excepcional +€1

Vainilla  •  Caramelo  •  Plátano  •  Avellana  •  Chocolate Blanco
Vanilla  •  Caramel  •  Banana  •  Hazelnut  •  White Chocolate +€.50+

ESPRESSO TONIC

ICED CHAI LATTE

ICED DIRTY CHAI LATTE

ICED MOCHA LATTE

€5.2

€4.1

€5.1

€4.8

LEMON (Limon)

STRAWBERRY (Fresa)

BLUEBERRY (Arándano)

€3.5

€3.5

€3.5

HOMEMADE LEMONADE  •  LIMONADA CASERA

€11

€8

€7



BAGEL CON QUESO CREMA €4.5

€6.5

€5.5

BAGELS

CROISSANT SIMPLE

CROISSANT CON MERMELADA

CROISSANT CON JAMÓN SERRANO Y QUESO

€2.3

€2.8

€4.5

CROISSANTS

“APPELFLAPPEN”  •  HOJALDRE DE MANZANA

PAN DE PLÁTANO

GALLETA DE MATCHA

€2.6

€3.5

€2.9

REPOSTERIA CASERA  •  HOMEMADE BAKED GOODS

Bagel with cream cheese

Bagel with Serrano ham, cheese, arugula and extra virgin olive oil

Bagel with peanut butter and banana

Plain croissant

Croissant with jam

Croissant with Serrano ham and cheese

Baked apple pastry from the Netherlands

Banana bread

Matcha cookie

MANGO Y MANZANA

ESCARAMUJO, FRAMBUESA Y MANZANA

GRANADA

€4.5

€4.5

€4.5

ZUMOS NATURALES  •  NATURAL JUICES

Mango and Apple

Cranberry, Raspberry and Apple

Pomegranate

BAGEL CON JAMÓN SERRANO, QUESO, RÚCULA & ACIETE DE OLIVA

BAGEL CON CREMA DE CACAHUETE Y PLÁTANO



Le Tribute Ginger Beer

Le Tribute Ginger Ale

Fentimans Rose Lemonade

Royal Bliss Aromatic Berry

Coconut Water

Organic Kombucha (Supergreen • Frutos Rojos • Kombujito)

Fanta Límon

Fuze Iced Tea

Coca Cola

Coca Cola Zero

Vitamin Water (Energy • Antiox • Revitalize)

Granini (Piña • Naranja • Melocotón • Manzana • Pera • Multifruta)

Agua sin gas (Lanjarón)

Agua con gas (Fonter)

€3.9

€3.9

€2.8

€2.8

€3

€3

€2.4

€2.4

€3

€3

€3.5

€2.5

€2

€3

BEBIDAS  •  DRINKS


